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SUMMARY 39,930,000.00 0.00 39,930,000.00 39,930,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,930,000.00 8,239,378.13 11,996,947.45 0.00 0.00 20,236,325.58 8,043,971.68 10,698,206.49 0.00 0.00 18,742,178.17 0.00 19,693,674.42 0.00 1,494,147.41

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 17,821,992.23 0.00 18,595,860.36 1,494,147.4137,912,000.000.0037,912,000.00 37,912,000.00 7,693,861.95 11,622,277.69 0.00 0.000.0010,323,536.737,498,455.50 0.0037,912,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,316,139.64

Personnel
Services

11,441,381.31 0.00 9,704,286.10 532,332.5921,678,000.000.0021,678,000.00 21,678,000.00 5,192,487.12 6,781,226.78 0.00 0.000.006,277,421.885,163,959.43 0.0021,678,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,973,713.90

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 8,925,738.59 0.00 7,198,825.82 524,332.5916,648,897.00(175,103.00)16,824,000.00 16,648,897.00 4,589,698.18 4,860,373.00 0.00 0.000.004,364,568.104,561,170.49 0.0016,824,000.00 0.00(175,103.00) 0.00 0.00 9,450,071.18

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 8,925,738.59 0.00 7,198,825.82 524,332.5916,648,897.00(175,103.00)16,824,000.00 16,648,897.00 4,589,698.18 4,860,373.00 0.00 0.000.004,364,568.104,561,170.49 0.0016,824,000.00 0.00(175,103.00) 0.00 0.00 9,450,071.18

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 16,824,000.00 (175,103.00) 16,648,897.00 16,824,000.00 (175,103.00) 0.00 0.00 16,648,897.00 4,589,698.18 4,860,373.00 0.00 0.00 4,561,170.499,450,071.18 4,364,568.10 0.00 0.00 8,925,738.59 0.00 7,198,825.82 0.00 524,332.59

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,379,375.00 0.00 2,230,785.55 8,000.004,618,160.55174,160.554,444,000.00 4,618,160.55 521,000.00 1,866,375.00 0.00 0.000.001,858,375.00521,000.00 0.004,444,000.00 0.00174,160.55 0.00 0.00 2,387,375.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 420,000.00 0.00 412,000.00 8,000.00840,000.000.00840,000.00 840,000.00 210,000.00 218,000.00 0.00 0.000.00210,000.00210,000.00 0.00840,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 428,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 840,000.00 0.00 840,000.00 840,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 840,000.00 210,000.00 218,000.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00428,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 420,000.00 0.00 412,000.00 0.00 8,000.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 106,000.00 0.00 32,500.00 0.00138,500.0018,500.00120,000.00 138,500.00 50,500.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.000.0055,500.0050,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0018,500.00 0.00 0.00 106,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 106,000.00 0.00 32,500.00 0.00138,500.0018,500.00120,000.00 138,500.00 50,500.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.000.0055,500.0050,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0018,500.00 0.00 0.00 106,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 18,500.00 138,500.00 120,000.00 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 138,500.00 50,500.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 50,500.00106,000.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 106,000.00 0.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00210,000.000.00210,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00210,000.00 0.00210,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 210,000.00 0.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,402,000.00 0.001,402,000.000.001,402,000.00 1,402,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,402,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,402,000.00 0.00 1,402,000.00 1,402,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,402,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,402,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00175,000.000.00175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00175,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,537,375.00 0.00 1,785.55 0.001,539,160.55137,160.551,402,000.00 1,539,160.55 0.00 1,537,375.00 0.00 0.000.001,537,375.000.00 0.001,402,000.00 0.00137,160.55 0.00 0.00 1,537,375.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,402,000.00 137,160.55 1,539,160.55 1,402,000.00 137,160.55 0.00 0.00 1,539,160.55 0.00 1,537,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,537,375.00 1,537,375.00 0.00 0.00 1,537,375.00 0.00 1,785.55 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00175,000.000.00175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00175,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 136,267.72 0.00 232,674.73 0.00368,942.45942.45368,000.00 368,942.45 81,788.94 54,478.78 0.00 0.000.0054,478.7881,788.94 0.00368,000.00 0.00942.45 0.00 0.00 136,267.72

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 17,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 10,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.000.007,000.0010,500.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 10,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.0017,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 101,267.72 0.00 187,674.73 0.00288,942.45942.45288,000.00 288,942.45 60,788.94 40,478.78 0.00 0.000.0040,478.7860,788.94 0.00288,000.00 0.00942.45 0.00 0.00 101,267.72

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 288,000.00 942.45 288,942.45 288,000.00 942.45 0.00 0.00 288,942.45 60,788.94 40,478.78 0.00 0.00 60,788.94101,267.72 40,478.78 0.00 0.00 101,267.72 0.00 187,674.73 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 17,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 10,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.000.007,000.0010,500.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 10,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.0017,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

6,380,610.92 0.00 8,891,574.26 961,814.8216,234,000.000.0016,234,000.00 16,234,000.00 2,501,374.83 4,841,050.91 0.00 0.000.004,046,114.852,334,496.07 0.0016,234,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,342,425.74

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 183,669.36 0.00 708,415.64 12,915.00905,000.000.00905,000.00 905,000.00 17,265.56 179,318.80 0.00 0.000.00169,953.8013,715.56 0.00905,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 196,584.36

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 183,669.36 0.00 708,415.64 12,915.00905,000.000.00905,000.00 905,000.00 17,265.56 179,318.80 0.00 0.000.00169,953.8013,715.56 0.00905,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 196,584.36

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 129,326.56 0.00 180,673.44 0.00310,000.000.00310,000.00 310,000.00 56,976.56 72,350.00 0.00 0.000.0072,350.0056,976.56 0.00310,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 129,326.56

Training Expenses 5020201000 129,326.56 0.00 180,673.44 0.00310,000.000.00310,000.00 310,000.00 56,976.56 72,350.00 0.00 0.000.0072,350.0056,976.56 0.00310,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 129,326.56

Training Expenses 5020201002 310,000.00 0.00 310,000.00 310,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 310,000.00 56,976.56 72,350.00 0.00 0.00 56,976.56129,326.56 72,350.00 0.00 0.00 129,326.56 0.00 180,673.44 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 166,579.91 0.00 2,069,420.09 1,000.002,237,000.00(720,000.00)2,957,000.00 2,237,000.00 42,445.80 125,134.11 0.00 0.000.00134,879.9131,700.00 0.002,957,000.00 0.00(720,000.00) 0.00 0.00 167,579.91

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 1,500.00 0.00 1,783,085.55 0.001,784,585.55(391,414.45)2,176,000.00 1,784,585.55 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00800.00700.00 0.002,176,000.00 0.00(391,414.45) 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,176,000.00 (391,414.45) 1,784,585.55 2,176,000.00 (391,414.45) 0.00 0.00 1,784,585.55 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.001,500.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,783,085.55 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0018,000.00(5,000.00)23,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,000.00 0.0023,000.00 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 18,000.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 97,419.91 0.00 41,580.09 1,000.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 22,945.80 75,474.11 0.00 0.000.0084,419.9113,000.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 98,419.91

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 221,797.90 0.00221,797.90(262,202.10)484,000.00 221,797.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00484,000.00 0.00(262,202.10) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 49,000.00 (39,200.00) 9,800.00 49,000.00 (39,200.00) 0.00 0.00 9,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 385,000.00 (237,627.10) 147,372.90 385,000.00 (237,627.10) 0.00 0.00 147,372.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,372.90 0.00 0.00
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Communications Equipment 5020321007 0.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 0.00 17,600.00 0.00 0.00 17,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 50,000.00 (2,975.00) 47,025.00 50,000.00 (2,975.00) 0.00 0.00 47,025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,025.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 49,660.00 0.00 3,340.00 0.0053,000.00(63,000.00)116,000.00 53,000.00 0.00 49,660.00 0.00 0.000.0049,660.000.00 0.00116,000.00 0.00(63,000.00) 0.00 0.00 49,660.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 116,000.00 (63,000.00) 53,000.00 116,000.00 (63,000.00) 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00 49,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.0049,660.00 49,660.00 0.00 0.00 49,660.00 0.00 3,340.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 19,616.55 0.0019,616.551,616.5518,000.00 19,616.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.001,616.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 717,244.36 0.00 647,682.04 77,073.601,442,000.00720,000.00722,000.00 1,442,000.00 295,501.20 498,816.76 0.00 0.000.00483,821.57233,422.79 0.00722,000.00 0.00720,000.00 0.00 0.00 794,317.96

Water Expenses 5020401000 20,676.48 0.00 35,740.15 1,583.3758,000.000.0058,000.00 58,000.00 9,253.65 13,006.20 0.00 0.000.0011,542.839,133.65 0.0058,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,259.85

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 696,567.88 0.00 611,941.89 75,490.231,384,000.00720,000.00664,000.00 1,384,000.00 286,247.55 485,810.56 0.00 0.000.00472,278.74224,289.14 0.00664,000.00 0.00720,000.00 0.00 0.00 772,058.11

Communication Expenses 5020500000 60,641.33 0.00 169,987.98 5,370.69236,000.000.00236,000.00 236,000.00 25,163.29 40,848.73 0.00 0.000.0039,352.8421,288.49 0.00236,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 66,012.02

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 42,424.99 0.00 98,755.01 820.00142,000.000.00142,000.00 142,000.00 16,205.00 27,039.99 0.00 0.000.0029,794.7912,630.20 0.00142,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 43,244.99

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 18,216.34 0.00 49,232.97 4,550.6972,000.000.0072,000.00 72,000.00 8,958.29 13,808.74 0.00 0.000.009,558.058,658.29 0.0072,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,767.03

Mobile 5020502001 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 590.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 290.001,490.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 1,190.00 0.00 10,510.00 0.00 300.00

Landline 5020502002 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 8,368.29 12,908.74 0.00 0.00 8,368.2921,277.03 8,658.05 0.00 0.00 17,026.34 0.00 38,722.97 0.00 4,250.69

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.008,000.000.008,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.008,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.0014,000.000.0014,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0014,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 48,500.00 0.00 68,500.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0029,100.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 48,500.00 0.00 68,500.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0029,100.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.000.0090,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.000.0090,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 3,964,872.63 0.00 3,048,038.84 557,088.537,570,000.000.007,570,000.00 7,570,000.00 1,511,767.42 3,010,193.74 0.00 0.000.002,454,484.961,510,387.67 0.007,570,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,521,961.16

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 239,608.38 0.00 1,044,640.09 66,751.531,351,000.000.001,351,000.00 1,351,000.00 159,738.92 146,620.99 0.00 0.000.0079,869.46159,738.92 0.001,351,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 306,359.91

Other General Services 5021299000 3,725,264.25 0.00 1,967,398.75 490,337.006,183,000.000.006,183,000.00 6,183,000.00 1,352,028.50 2,863,572.75 0.00 0.000.002,374,615.501,350,648.75 0.006,183,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,215,601.25

Other General Services 5021299099 6,183,000.00 0.00 6,183,000.00 6,183,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,183,000.00 1,352,028.50 2,863,572.75 0.00 0.00 1,350,648.754,215,601.25 2,374,615.50 0.00 0.00 3,725,264.25 0.00 1,967,398.75 0.00 490,337.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 50,838.94 0.00 312,061.06 10,100.00373,000.000.00373,000.00 373,000.00 950.00 59,988.94 0.00 0.000.0050,138.94700.00 0.00373,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 60,938.94

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 500.00 0.00 148,400.00 10,100.00159,000.000.00159,000.00 159,000.00 0.00 10,600.00 0.00 0.000.00500.000.00 0.00159,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.009,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,400.00 0.00 9,600.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 79,000.00 0.00 79,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 78,000.00 0.00 500.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 50,338.94 0.00 154,661.06 0.00205,000.000.00205,000.00 205,000.00 950.00 49,388.94 0.00 0.000.0049,638.94700.00 0.00205,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 50,338.94

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 205,000.00 0.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 950.00 49,388.94 0.00 0.00 700.0050,338.94 49,638.94 0.00 0.00 50,338.94 0.00 154,661.06 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.009,000.000.009,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.009,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 52,563.83 0.00 102,436.17 0.00155,000.000.00155,000.00 155,000.00 21,750.00 30,813.83 0.00 0.000.0030,813.8321,750.00 0.00155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 52,563.83

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.007,000.000.007,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.007,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 46,350.00 0.00 26,650.00 0.0073,000.000.0073,000.00 73,000.00 21,750.00 24,600.00 0.00 0.000.0024,600.0021,750.00 0.0073,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,350.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 6,213.83 0.00 68,786.17 0.0075,000.000.0075,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 6,213.83 0.00 0.000.006,213.830.00 0.0075,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,213.83

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,006,374.00 0.00 1,494,359.00 298,267.002,799,000.000.002,799,000.00 2,799,000.00 510,155.00 794,486.00 0.00 0.000.00581,219.00425,155.00 0.002,799,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,304,641.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 10,674.00 0.00 31,059.00 3,267.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 1,955.00 11,986.00 0.00 0.000.008,719.001,955.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,941.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 995,700.00 0.00 1,463,300.00 295,000.002,754,000.000.002,754,000.00 2,754,000.00 508,200.00 782,500.00 0.00 0.000.00572,500.00423,200.00 0.002,754,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,290,700.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,754,000.00 0.00 2,754,000.00 2,754,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,754,000.00 508,200.00 782,500.00 0.00 0.00 423,200.001,290,700.00 572,500.00 0.00 0.00 995,700.00 0.00 1,463,300.00 0.00 295,000.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,018,000.00 0.00 2,018,000.00 2,018,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,018,000.00 545,516.18 374,669.76 0.00 0.00 920,185.94 545,516.18 374,669.76 0.00 0.00 920,185.94 0.00 1,097,814.06 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,018,000.00 0.00 2,018,000.00 2,018,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,018,000.00 545,516.18 374,669.76 0.00 0.00 920,185.94 545,516.18 374,669.76 0.00 0.00 920,185.94 0.00 1,097,814.06 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 39,930,000.00 0.00 39,930,000.00 39,930,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,930,000.00 8,239,378.13 11,996,947.45 0.00 0.00 20,236,325.58 8,043,971.68 10,698,206.49 0.00 0.00 18,742,178.17 0.00 19,693,674.42 0.00 1,494,147.41
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